Attachment C

Amendment Two to Professional Services Agreement

14-12



AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH SAGECREST PLANNING AND ENVIRONMENTAL FOR
STAFF AUGMENTATION - PLANNING SERVICES

THIS AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
(*Amendment No. Two") is made and entered into as of this 13th day of June, 2023
("Effective Date"), by and between the CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH, a California
municipal corporation and charter city ("City"), and SAGECREST PLANNING AND
ENVIRONMENTAL, a California corporation (“Consultant”), whose address is 27128

Paseo Espada, Suite 1524, San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675, and is made with reference
to the following:

RECITALS

A On April 15, 2021, City and Consultant entered into a Professional Services
Agreement ("Agreement”) to engage Consultant to provide Staff Augmentation —
Planning Services ("Project”).

B. On June 14, 2022, City and Consultant entered into Amendment No. One to the
Agreement ("Amendment No. One") to increase the total compensation due to a
higher volume of Work than was originally anticipated, update the Billing Rates,
and update the Notices Section.

C. Since entering into Amendment No. One, Consultant was asked to perform a
higher volume of Work than was anticipated.

D. The parties desire to enter into this Amendment No. Two to increase the total
compensation, and to extend the term of the Agreement to June 30, 2024,

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed by and between the undersigned parties
as follows:

1. TERM

Section 1 of the Agreement is amended in its entirety and replaced with the
following: “The term of this Agreement shall commence on the Effective Date, and shall
terminate on June 30, 2024, unless terminated earlier as set forth herein.”

2. COMPENSATION TO CONSULTANT

Section 4.1 of the Agreement is amended in its entirety and replaced with the
following: "City shall pay Consultant for the Services on a time and expense not-to-
exceed basis in accordance with the provisions of this Section and the Schedule of Billing
Rates attached hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated herein by reference. Consultant’s
compensation for all Work performed in accordance with this Agreement, including all
reimbursable items and subconsultant fees, shall not exceed Three Hundred Sixty
Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($360,000.00), without prior written authorization from
City. No billing rate changes shall be made during the term of this Agreement without the
prior written approval of City.”

14-13



The total amended compensation reflects Consultant's additional compensation
for additional Services to be performed in accordance with this Amendment No. Two,
including all reimbursable items and subconsultant fees, in an amount not to exceed One
Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars and 00/100 {$120,000.00).

3. INTEGRATED CONTRACT

Except as expressly modified herein, all other provisions, terms, and covenants
set forth in the Agreement shall remain unchanged and shall be in full force and effect.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]

Eégecrest.l.:‘lanning and Environmental Page_é

14-14



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. Two to be
executed on the dates written below.

CITY OF NEWPORT BEACH,

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
CITY ATTDRNEY S OFFICE a Caitfnrnia/rr%@ratian
Date:

Date;_ "'f‘a,-’gd

’kﬂ /w (Iwu

Efr{::r'u C. Harp 2%

ity Attorney ?*G&.hﬂ

ATTEST: CONSULTANT:

Date: 5A¥/§QQJ SAGECREST PLANNING AND
ENVIRONMENTAL, a California
corporation
Date: '\J?'LPI 1 5

Lananll Br% % AmyVa q EEXO}
City Clerk Chief Executi icer,
Chief Financial Officer, Secretary

it i,

[END OF SIGNATURES]

Sagecrest Planning and Environmental Page 3
14-15



Maria Sagecresi Planning And Enviconmental &
Beeaunt Namber FVn0AGS
Andrass ZE00 F warslla Avenus Sude B0D Anaheam, C& 940l

Fanis Curranily in Compliance

LM T i e 2 i e e e i o e

Arcount inTurmsli

Account Mumbes FYEODNO4RE
Maax Typs Buglgssanil Renecss Agreement

Do Moot Call Address lpdsted

Adgiess Informatch

Mailing Address Hhysicak Addiess

Inurad Sageeraat Planning And Erarunmenla

Address-1 2400 E Sarellz Avenus, Suite 800

Mo

C ity Anabsim
Sate L=
Zip 528040

LNy

Contract intommea tian

{Cantract Kumber

Oee 3074

Contract Sfan Clate ShD1E02 Confract Lnd Date
Contrad Effective Dty Cantract Expuation (e

Desprlpnion nf Sardces O Call Planning Seryicss Eafaty Fonn dl Mo

14-16





